Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
05532.R5 6/18 Page 1
05
53
2
PTVS5.0A - PTVS24A
3000W TVS ARRAY
ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED

VC @ IPP
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 3)
@ 10/1000µs
VC @ IPP
MAXIMUM
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@ VWM
ID
nA
PTVS5.0A 5A 5.0 6.2 14.7V @ 204A 11.3V @ 26.7A 2000
PTVS7.0A 7A 7.0 8.0 19.0V @ 200A 12.9V @ 23.3A 1000
PTVS10A 10A 10.0 11.10 23.0V @ 148A 17.0V @ 17.6A 50
PTVS12A 12A 12.0 13.30 25.2V @ 131A 19.9V @ 15.1A 50
PTVS15A 15A 15.0 16.70 28.8V @ 111A 24.4V @ 12.3A 50
PTVS18A 18A 18.0 20.00 32.0V @ 97A 29.2V @ 10.3A 50
PTVS24A 24A 24.0 25.5 43.5V @ 69A 42.1V @ 7.0A 50
NOTE
1.	 Measured from pin 1 and 2 to pin 3.
FIGURE 1
PEAK PULSE POWER VS PULSE TIME